
Summer Events 

Friday 4th July  

Seaside themed lunch and own clothes day! 
(Cash donations for own clothes).  

If you pay for meals (£2.35), please order your 
child’s lunch by Friday 27th June using School 

Money. 

**Fish, burger or pizza served with chips.  

Ice lollies (subject to availability) and a juice 
box.** 

Friday 11th July  

Summer Fayre! Children can wear their own 
clothes on this day, no donations                   

required.  

 

Monday 14th to Friday 18th July  

Own clothes week!  

We are running a ‘SWAP SHOP’.  

The idea is to enable parents to donate clean 
uniform, that no longer fits their child(ren). 

Parents can then “swap” their donated uniform 
with other donations. We hope this will help 

families as we try to support in the cost if living 
crisis.  



Yorkmead Primary School 

Friday 20th June 2025   
Dear Parents and Carers, 

Thankfully, we have arrived at the end of a blistering hot week at school.  

Our Yr4 children, as part of their history topic, visited the Roman Baths on Monday. Yet again, 

we had members of the public and staff from the Baths complimenting our children’s manners 

and behaviour. This really does show the impact of having such high standards, as a school, is 

paying off. Well done children and staff!  

Hot weather reminders, children are not allowed to wear crocs/open sandals, flip flops or   

sliders to school. This is for health and safety reasons, so your child does not sustain a nasty 

injury. They are also not allowed to bring handheld fans into school. They must bring their     

water bottles filled with only water to school everyday. Please also leave jumpers and                                    

cardigans at home. 

Ensure you make note of all the dates of our summer events, which are on page one. Miss 

Fletcher will also send text reminders closure to the time.  

Well done to all children for completing their Sports Day activities during the week.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Best Wishes,  

Mr Newman-Smith   

 

Workers of the Week: 

Year One Hussain (West Midlands) & Adam (Warwickshire).  

Year Two  Faizan (County Antrim) & Anum (Devon).  

Year Three Sahreen (Gwynedd) & Eshaal Q (Gloucestershire).  

Year Four Ayaan C (Scottish Highlands) & Mohsin (4 Dorset). 

Year Five Iraj (Cheshire) & Hamaad (Hampshire). 

Year Six Eleanora (Yorkshire) & Whole class (Suffolk).  

Well done Year Six! 

Whole school attendance this week: 95.4%  

Reception  Year Two  Year Three Year Four  Year Five Year Six  Year One 

94.7% 95.4% 96.2% 96.1% 95.9% 96.3% 92.7% 



Yorkmead Primary School 

Friday 20th June 2025   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Monthly Yorkmead Social  

Come and join Mr Newman-Smith, Mr Sutton and others for a chat.  
 

This is not a workshop!  
This is not a parents’ evening! This is not formal!  

 
It is simply a chance to chat, you can drop in anytime between 3:00pm and 4:00pm 
and stay for as long or as little as you like. We will provide tea and biscuits but feel 

free to bring along your own food and drinks and snacks if you 
prefer to share.  

 
Thursday 26th June  

Inset Day 

Please note the following inset day, school will be 

closed to all pupils. Monday 21st July 2025. 

Term Dates  

School finishes on Friday 18th July 2025 at 3:30pm. 

School re-opens on Tuesday 2nd September 2025. 

Class Group Photographs  

Smiles at the ready! It is class group photo day on Monday 23rd 

June.  

Transition Day  

Wednesday 2nd July 

On this day, all children will spend time in their new classes and meet their new class 

teachers. 



Diary Dates  

  

Monday 28th April 2025 Children back to school. 
  

Monday 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday. School closed. 
  

Wednesday 7th May 2025 Y1 visit to the Eco Park. 
  

Monday 12th May – 23rd May 
2025 
  

Something is hatching in Reception…Chick arrival! 

Monday 12th May 2025 Y6 SATS begin. 
English grammar, punctuation and spelling papers 1 
and 2. 
  

Tuesday 13th May 2025 Y6 SATS. English reading. 
  

Wednesday 14th May 2025 Y6 SATS. Mathematics papers 1 and 2. 
  
Y3 visit to Lapworth Museum. 
  

Thursday 15th May 2025 
  

Y6 SATS. Mathematics paper 3. 

Monday 19th May 2025 Y2 visit to Weston-Super-Mare. 
  

Friday 23rd May 2025 End of half term. 
  

    
Monday 2nd June 2025 Children Back to school. 

  
Monday 9th June 2025 Y1 Phonics screening one week window begins. 

  
Monday 2nd June 2025 – Friday 
13th June 2025 
  

Y4 two-week window for Multiplication check. 

Thursday 12th June 2025 Y2 visit to Creswell Craggs. 
  

Monday 16th June 2025 Y4 visit to the Roman Baths. 
  

Monday 23rd June 2025 Class group photos. 
  

Wednesday 2nd July 2025 Nursery Animal visit (in Nursery). 
  

Thursday 3rd July  Y1 visit to Kenilworth Castle. 
  

Thursday 3rd and Friday 4th July 
2025 
  

Reception visit to Martineau Gardens (one class on 
each day). 

Thursday 10th July 2025 Y6 visit to West Midlands Safari Park. 
  

Thursday 17th July 2025 Y5 visit to Umberslade Adventure. 
  

Friday 18th July 2025 End of academic year. 
  


